

APPLICATION FOR ONE (1) FREE ROUND-TRIP TICKET VOUCHER

Applicant Information:

Name:

Address:

Email:

Phone:

Each adult ticket voucher may include additional funds to provide free tickets for children of the Applicant aged 0-17.

62+ years old with ID	Veteran with ID	One-way ticket
Number of children aged 0-5	Number of children aged 6-12	Number of children aged 13-17
Delivery method: Email	Pickup (Mammoth Lakes)	Pickup (Bridgeport) Mail
Pickup/Drop Off Location:	Destination:	

ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

- Cancellations will not be refunded or rescheduled.
- Mono County and YARTS are not liable for lost or stolen ticket voucher information.
- YARTS buses are ADA accessible.
- The YARTS 395/120 route is scheduled to run through September 30, 2024. Please note that there will only be one run a day September 1, 2024, through September 30, 2024.
- Applicant must be 18 years of age and older, and a resident of Mono County.
- One (1) free ticket voucher will be issued per resident per application. The ticket voucher will cover the cost of the applicant's round-trip ticket, as well as the cost of round-trip tickets for the applicant's children, aged 0-17.
- Applicants who select "62+ Years Old" or "Veteran" MUST demonstrate an ID to the bus driver to receive a discounted ticket voucher per YARTS policy.
- All applicants must submit proof of address to verify residency (e.g., a government-issued ID, vehicle registration, signed lease, utility bill). Please note that utility bills used as proof of residency must include the service address and the mailing address, and both addresses must be located in Mono County.
- At this time, available pickup/drop off locations include Mammoth Lakes, June Lake, Lee Vining, Tuolumne Meadows, White Wolf, Crane Flat, and Yosemite Valley. Please visit www.yarts.com/routes/mammoth-lakes-hwy-120e-395/ for the most updated information on transit stops.
- ❖ Each ticket voucher code may only be used once and only one (1) ticket voucher code may be used per transaction. Ticket vouchers will be distributed based on available funding and in the order in which they are received.
- Residents that submit completed applications WITH proof of residency will receive a ticket voucher based on the "Delivery Method" selection made above. The ticket voucher must be redeemed on the YARTS Reservation Page found online at www.YARTS.com. PLEASE ALLOW UP TO FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS AFTER SUBMISSION OF THE APPLICATION WITH PROOF OF RESIDENCY FOR THE TICKET VOUCHER TO BE ISSUED.

Completed applications WITH proof of residency should be submitted by email or mail to commDev@mono.ca.gov or P.O. Box 347, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546. Applicants may also apply in-person, WITH proof of residency, at the Mono County Community Development offices located at 1290 Tavern Road, Suite 137, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 or 74 N. School Street, Annex 1, Bridgeport, CA 93517.

This program is made possible by funding from Mono County and the Local Transportation Funds (LTF) Program.